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View Maryland Health Data
County Demographics
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The health of a place results from past and present policies and

practices. The land known as Allegany County, along with the

entirety of the U.S., has been home for many thousands of years

to hundreds of Indigenous nations. Native Land Digital "strives

to create and foster conversations about the history of

colonialism, Indigenous ways of knowing, and settler-Indigenous

relations."

Allegany County, Maryland is Micropolitan . In Allegany

County, 35% of the population lives in a low population density

area

County

17.9%
% Below 18 Years of Age **
% 65 and Older ** 21.4%
% Female ** 47.6%
% American Indian or Alaska Native ** 0.3%
% Asian ** 1.2%
% Hispanic ** 2.1%
% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander ** 0.1%
% Non-Hispanic Black ** 7.7%
% Non-Hispanic White ** 86.3%
% Disability: Functional Limitations ** 31%
% Not Proficient in English ** 0%
Children in Single-Parent Households ** 24%
% Rural ** 35.0%

Maryland
22.0%
17.3%
51.4%
0.8%
7.1%
12.6%
0.1%
30.2%
47.3%
24%
4%
26%

14.4%
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https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/maryland?year=2025
https://native-land.ca/
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/below-18-years-of-age?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/65-and-older?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/female?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/american-indian-or-alaska-native?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/asian?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/hispanic?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/native-hawaiian-or-other-pacific-islander?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/non-hispanic-black?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/non-hispanic-white?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/disability-functional-limitations?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/not-proficient-in-english?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/children-in-single-parent-households?county=24001&year=2025
https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/community-conditions/demographics/demographics/rural?county=24001&year=2025
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Population ** 67,273 6,180,253

** Use caution if comparing these data with prior years

Hide demographic data

County Snapshot

This county's snapshot covers:

Population Health and Well-being .|,

Community Conditions |,
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Allegany County Population Health and Well-being
Population health and well-being is something we create as a

society, not something an individual can attain in a clinic or be
responsible for alone. Health is more than being free from

disease and pain; health is the ability to thrive. Well-being covers
both quality of life and the ability of people and communities to
contribute to the world. Population health involves optimal

physical, mental, spiritual and social well-being.

Allegany County is faring worse than the average county in
Maryland for Population Health and Well-being, and slightly

worse than the average county in the nation.

Download Chart
Allegany County
V
Least Healthy in US Healthiest in US
National Average
State Average
~~  Trends Available
Population Health and Well-being
Length of life Allegany County Maryland United States -
Premature Death s 11,400 8,100 8,400
Additional Length of life (not included in summary) —
Quality of life Allegany County Maryland United States

T s

https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/maryland/allegany?year=2025
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Poor Physical Health Days 4.7 3.4 3.9
Low Birth Weight 9% 9% 8%
Poor Mental Health Days 6.4 4.8 5.1
Poor or Fair Health 19% 15% 17%

Additional Quality of life (not included in summary)

Note: Blank values reflect unreliable or missing data.

Allegany County Community Conditions

Community conditions include the social and economic factors,
physical environment and health infrastructure in which people
are born, live, learn, work, play, worship and age. Community
conditions are also referred to as the social determinants of
health.

Allegany County is faring worse than the average county in

Maryland for Community Conditions, and about the same as
the average county in the nation.

Allegany County
Vv

Least Healthy in US Healthiest in US

Nationa-wl Averagé

State-Average

| | Show areas to explore | | Show areas of strength ~~ Trends Available

https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/maryland/allegany?year=2025

Download Chart
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Community Conditions

Health infrastructure

Flu Vaccinations

Access to Exercise Opportunities

Food Environment Index

Primary Care Physicians

Mental Health Providers

Dentists

Preventable Hospital Stays

Mammography Screening

Uninsured

Allegany, Maryland | County Health Rankings & Roadmaps
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Additional Health infrastructure (not included in summary)

Physical environment

Severe Housing Problems
Driving Alone to Work

Long Commute - Driving Alone

Air Pollution: Particulate Matter

Drinking Water Violations
Broadband Access

Library Access

o~

Additional Physical environment (not included in summary)

Social and economic factors

Some College

High School Completion

Unemployment

Income Inequality

Children in Poverty

Allegany County

42%

66%

6.7

1,880:1

250:1

1,290:1

2,849

46%

6%

Allegany County

12%
79%

20%

6.3

Yes
84%

<1

Allegany County

53%

90%

2.8%

4.8

22%

https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/health-data/maryland/allegany?year=2025

Maryland

52%

92%

8.7

1,180:1

270:1

1,240:1

2,527

45%

7%

Maryland

16%
66%

49%

6.3

91%

Maryland

71%

91%

2.1%

4.6

11%

United States

48%

84%

74

1,330:1

300:1

1,360:1

2,666

44%

10%

United States

17%

70%

37%

7.3

90%

United States

68%

89%

3.6%

4.9

16%
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Injury Deaths 112 93 84

Social Associations 16.2 8.8 9.1

Child Care Cost Burden 33% 26% 28%

Additional Social and economic factors (not included in summary) +

Note: Blank values reflect unreliable or missing data.
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